CH \$190.00 57081

ETAS ID: TM735355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/15/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Two Bit Circus, Inc.
Street Address:	678 S. Ave.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90031
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5708138	TWO BIT CIRCUS	
Registration Number:	5527354	STORY ROOM	
Registration Number:	5466471	ENGINEERING ENTERTAINMENT	
Registration Number:	5168570	STEAM CARNIVAL	
Registration Number:	4976055	MAGIC MIRROR	
Registration Number:	5215962	HEXACADE	
Registration Number:	5009711	BUTTON WALL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-776-2269

Email: pkarmire@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Perky L. Karmire
Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194491-1921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perky L. Karmire
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Perky L. Karmire

900701427 TRADEMARK REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0717

DATE SIGNED: 06/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=Two Bit - IP Release#page1.tif
source=Two Bit - IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0718

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 15, 2022 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California banking corporation ("Bank") in favor of TWO BIT CIRCUS, INC.., a Delaware Corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 678 8. Ave., Los Angeles, California 90031.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibits A, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 26, 2021, by and between Grantor and Bank, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and submitted for recordation with the US Patent and Trademark Office on 4/26/2021 at Reel/Frame 7271/0637.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Justin Manch

Name: Justin Mauch Title: Director

3003 Tasman Drive

Santa Clara, California 95054

TRADEMARK REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0719

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
TWO BIT CIRCUS	5708138	03/26/2019
STORY ROOM	5527354	07/31/2018
ENGINEERING ENTERTAINMENT	5466471	05/08/2018
STEAM CARNIVAL	5168570	03/21/2017
MAGIC MIRROR	4976055	06/14/2016
HEXACADE	5215962	06/06/2017
BUTTON WALL	5009711	07/26/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 06/16/2022